compensation for having;gffered mental harassment and subjecting him tqe oidable
expenditure towards repeated hearing. As such the PIO is also directed to pay
compensation of Rs.5000.00 @upees five thousand) only to the appellant as against

his demand for Rs.8100.00 (Rupees eight thousand one hundred) only.

The PIO shall comply with the above directions within l(one) of the receipt of
the order with intimation to this Commission.

This appeal is disposed ofand closed in above terms.

Given under my hand and seal of this Commission on this 66 February, 2026.